By:	
	Judge's Signature

EXHIBIT A TO THE COURT ORDER

for the Initiation of Stolen Vehicle Location Service by Sirius XM Connected Vehicle Services Inc.

This Exhibit A is included with and made part of this judicial order or decree upon which it is
attached (this "Order"), as if fully set forth therein, issued in response to the motion or application of the
state or federal governmental agency or law enforcement branch of the government identified in the
court order or search warrant upon which this Exhibit A is attached regarding the initiation of the stolen
vehicle location service for vehicles in which Sirius XM Connected Vehicle Services Inc. is the services
provider. Accordingly, pursuant to the law of this state as set forth in
[identify applicable state law(s)]
and 18 U.S.C. § 2703, in addition to relief granted in this Order, IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND
DECREED THAT:
1. The government has satisfied the burdens required by its application to the Court and, probable
cause exists to satisfy the requisite burdens for such motion or application;
2. Sirius XM Connected Vehicle Services Inc. is ordered to initiate the stolen vehicle location
service feature in the vehicle bearing VIN # in
order to obtain the vehicle location and to report such location to a designated member of law
enforcement identified in this Order and further specified below;
3. Vehicle location ascertained as a result of the stolen vehicle recovery service feature initiated in
compliance with this Order, if found, shall be communicated to law enforcement personnel
designated herein,, who may be reached directly
by telephone at and by email at
;
4. Sirius XM Connected Vehicle Services Inc. shall continue to make such location information
available to the designated member of law enforcement for the shorter of 30 days from the date
of this Order or, if applicable, the recovery of the vehicle;
5. Sirius XM Connected Vehicle Services Inc. is immune from civil liability resulting from its
compliance with this Order; and,
6. The state or federal governmental agency or law enforcement branch of the government

identified in this Order shall reimburse Sirius XM Connected Vehicle Services Inc. for its

reasonable costs of complying with this Order.